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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED 

January 2018 through December 2018 

 

Public Waters   

Brown Trout 11,682 

Certified Florida largemouth bass 1,426,849 

Channel catfish 368,258 

Hybrid striped bass 4,461,700 

Hybrid sunfish 269,784 

Northern largemouth bass 34,083 

Rainbow trout 315,625 

Saugeye 2,095,171 

Smallmouth bass 2,820 

Striped Bass 360,000 

Walleye 6,302,780 

Total Stocked in Public Waters 15,648,752 

   

 
 

Private Farm Ponds  
Bluegill 166,125 

Channel Catfish 28,725 

Northern Largemouth Bass 40,950 

Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 235,800 

 
 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL STOCKED IN 2018 15,884,552 

  



Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation - Fisheries Division 
2018 Public Stocking Report  Page 4 

PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY REGION 

CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Beggs City Channel Catfish 4,776  7 Okmulgee 

Dripping Springs Certified FLMB 4,030  2.25 Okmulgee 

Eufaula Certified FLMB 114,492  1.5 Mcintosh 

Holdenville City Certified FLMB 27,666  2 Hughes 

Okemah City Certified FLMB 59,947  1.5 Okfuskee 

Okemah City Channel Catfish 15,281  7 Okfuskee 

Okmulgee Kiddie #1 Hybrid Sunfish 615  4-6 Okmulgee 

Okmulgee Kiddie #2 Hybrid Sunfish 615  4-6 Okmulgee 

Okmulgee WMA #4  Channel Catfish 276  7 Okmulgee 

Prague Certified FLMB 30,122  1.5 Lincoln 

Shawnee #1 Saugeye 23,166  1.5 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #2 Saugeye 27,018  1.5 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee Clinic Pond Hybrid Sunfish 200  5 Pottawatomie 

Sportsman Certified FLMB 30,122  1.5 Seminole 

Wes Watkins Northern LMB 20,246  2.75 Pottawatomie 

Wetumka Certified FLMB 30,031  1.5 Hughes 

Wetumka Channel Catfish 6,936  7 Hughes 

Total Fish Stocked in Central Region: 395,539   

 

EAST CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Adair County Park Channel Catfish 908  9 Adair 

Ft. Gibson Lake Certified FLMB 900  9.25 Wagoner 

Gentry Creek Pond Channel Catfish 150  10 Mcintosh 

Greenleaf Kids Pond Channel Catfish 150  8 Muskogee 

Honor Heights Park Channel Catfish 174  11 Muskogee 

Illinois River-Lower Brown Trout 6,847  7-9 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 120,718  10.69 - 11.36 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 83 14-24 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 925 9+ Sequoyah 

John Wells, Stigler City Channel Catfish 5,088  7 Haskell 

Onapa City Certified FMLB 100  9.25 Mcintosh 

Sallisaw City (Brushy Lake) Channel Catfish 14,448  6.98 Sequoyah 

Vian City Lake Channel Catfish 738  9 Sequoyah 

Total Fish Stocked in East Central Region: 151,229     
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NORTH CENTRAL REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Birch Hybrid Striped Bass 11,400  2 Osage 

Bluestem, Osage Saugeye 64,214  fry Osage 

Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 33,780  2 Payne 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 67,750  1.25 Payne 

Cleveland City Certified FLMB 250  Adult Pawnee 

Cushing High School Pond Hybrid Sunfish 150  6 Payne 

Kaw Hybrid Striped Bass 3,000,000  fry Kay 

Kaw Striped Bass 360,000  fry Kay 

Kaw Walleye 92,616  1.25-1.7 Kay 

Lone Chimney Certified FLMB 250  9.25 Payne 

Marland Mansion Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100  6 Kay 

McMurtry Saugeye 92,708  fry Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Certified FLMB 44  9.25 Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 7,260 9-14 Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 262 14-24 Noble 

Ponca City Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 24,140  1.25-2 Kay 

Shell Creek Lake Saugeye 45,993  fry Osage 

Skiatook Certified FLMB 9,860  1.5 Osage 

Skiatook Walleye 106,200  1.45-1.7 Osage 

Skiatook Nursery Pond Hybrid Sunfish 220  2-4 Osage 

Sooner Lake Certified FLMB 60,204  1.5 Noble 

Sooner Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 54,000  2 Noble 

Sooner Lake Saugeye 108,000  1.25 Noble 

Willow Springs, Ponca City Hybrid Sunfish 100  6 Kay 

Total Fish Stocked in North Central Region: 4,139,501 
 

  

 

NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Bixhoma Certified FLMB 19,430  1.50 Wagoner 

Bull Lake City of Vinita Channel Catfish 1,584  7 Craig 

Eucha Lake Certified FLMB 823  2 Delaware 

Grand Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 1,000,000  fry Delaware 

Jenks Channel Catfish 50  14 Tulsa 

Oologah Hybrid Striped Bass 100,000  fry Rogers 

Oologah Walleye 151,448  1.45 Rogers 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Channel Catfish 200  14-15 Creek 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Hybrid Sunfish 250  7 Creek 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 200  15 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Hybrid Sunfish 250  7 Tulsa 
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NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 5,011  9-14 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 900  12-18 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 266  14-24 Tulsa 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northeast region: 1,280,412     

 

NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Alva City Hatfield Park Channel Catfish 402  10.80 Woods 

American Horse Channel Catfish 10,560  3 Blaine 

Boiling Springs Channel Catfish 132  10.5 Woodward 

Canton Hybrid Sunfish 256,560  0.75 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 39,270  1.25 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 4,339,500  fry Blaine 

Chambers Channel Catfish 7,920  3 Beaver 

Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 630  10.5 Woodward 

Elmer Channel Catfish 6,600  2.5 Kingfisher 

Elmer Channel Catfish 3,014  5.75 Kingfisher 

Elmer Channel Catfish 2,001  10.5 Kingfisher 

Enid Gov't. Springs Hybrid Sunfish 250  7 Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Hybrid Sunfish 250  7 Garfield 

Enid Water Works Channel Catfish 200  15 Garfield 

Etling Channel Catfish 6,400  5.75 Cimarron 

Etling Rainbow Trout 880  14+ Cimarron 

Etling Rainbow Trout 14,625  9-14 Cimarron 

Foss Walleye 1,100,000  fry Custer 

Great Salt Plains Channel Catfish 82,784  2.5 - 3 Alfalfa 

Great Salt Plains Channel Catfish 1,200  5 Alfalfa 

Great Salt Plains Saugeye 51,450  1.25 Alfalfa 

Great Salt Plains Saugeye 348,760  fry Alfalfa 

Vincent Certified FLMB 225  6 Ellis 

Vincent Channel Catfish 7,890  3 Ellis 

Vincent Channel Catfish 3,374  5.75 Ellis 

Watonga Channel Catfish 330  10.5 Blaine 

Watonga Hybrid Sunfish 200  6 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 11,425 10-14 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 500 14+ Blaine 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northwest region: 6,297,332     
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OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Arcadia Lake Saugeye 146,086  fry Oklahoma 

Arcadia ODWC Pond Hybrid Sunfish 200  6 Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin (33rd St Pond) Channel Catfish 100  12 Oklahoma 

Buck Thomas, Moore Channel Catfish 500  12-14 Cleveland 

Buck Thomas, Moore Hybrid Sunfish 350  5-6 Cleveland 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) Channel Catfish 500  12-14 Oklahoma 

Crystal Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 1,320  6 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 150  15 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 700  4-7 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 5,566  14 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Channel Catfish 150  15-16 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Hybrid Sunfish 500  5 Oklahoma 

El Reno - Southern Hills North Hybrid Sunfish 150  6 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Hybrid Sunfish 150  6 Canadian 

Elmoore City Lake Channel Catfish 2,400  7.2 Garvin 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 40  14 Cleveland 

Griffin Park, Norman Hybrid Sunfish 300  5-6 Cleveland 

Griffin Park, Norman Rainbow Trout 535  9-12 Cleveland 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 100  4-6 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Hybrid Sunfish 266  4-6 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Northern LMB 50  4-6 Logan 

Hefner Walleye 406,646 0.75-1 Oklahoma 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Hybrid Sunfish 466  5-6 Oklahoma 

Highland Park, Guthrie Channel Catfish 100  4-6 Logan 
Highland Park, Guthrie Hybrid Sunfish 50  4-6 Logan 
Highland Park, Guthrie Northern LMB 50  4-6 Logan 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park  Hybrid Sunfish 200  6 Oklahoma 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 840  6 Cleveland 

Langston Channel Catfish 11,900  5.75 Logan 

Lazy E Arena, Guthrie Hybrid Sunfish 3,038  6 Logan 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond Hybrid Sunfish 300  5-6 Oklahoma 

Mustang Creek Elem.  Hybrid Sunfish 200  6 Canadian 

NE Lions Park, Norman  Channel Catfish 40  14 Cleveland 

NE Lions Park, Norman Hybrid Sunfish 329  6 Cleveland 

Overholser Hybrid Striped Bass 125,846  1.25 Oklahoma 

Robertson Pond, Yukon Sr Center Rainbow Trout 604  9-12 Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Channel Catfish 212  16 Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Hybrid Sunfish 400  5-7 Canadian 

South Lake Park East (OKC) Channel Catfish 100  12 Cleveland 

Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 1,860  6 Cleveland 
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OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Thunderbird Certified FLMB 60,337  1.5 Cleveland 

Thunderbird Saugeye 12,086  1.25-2 Cleveland 

Thunderbird State Park Hybrid Sunfish 500  5 Cleveland 

Tinker AFB Ponds Hybrid Sunfish 500  5 Oklahoma 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Hybrid Sunfish 450  5-6 Canadian 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Hybrid Sunfish 750  5 Canadian 

Wiley Post Channel Catfish 10,120  7 Garvin 

 Total Fish Stocked in OKC region: 798,037     

 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

45th Infantry Park, Coalgate Vet Channel Catfish 550  9 Coal 

Arbuckle Certified FLMB 101,365  1.5 Murray 

Ardmore City Certified FLMB 75,600  0.63 Carter 

Ardmore Kids Pond Channel Catfish 122  12-14 Carter 

Blue River Channel Catfish 9,624  10-15 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 5,460  9+ Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 10,893  9-24 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 32,597  10.71-11.17 Johnston 

Bluestem, Atoka Saugeye 7,023  fry Atoka 

Coalgate City Channel Catfish 45,250  4 Coal 

Durant Lake &/Or Treatment Certified FLMB 30,324  1.5 Bryan 

Healdton City Lake Saugeye 37,123  fry Carter 

Jean Neustadt Saugeye 11,625  2 Carter 

Madill City Lake Channel Catfish 995  12-14 Marshall 

McGee Creek Certified FLMB 100,182  1.5 Atoka 

Mountain Lake Certified FLMB 15,064  1.5 Carter 

Murray Certified FLMB 100,132  1.5 Carter 

Texoma Certified FLMB 111,664  1.5 Johnston 

Texoma  Certified FLMB 202  12 Bryan 

Texoma Channel Catfish 42,354  4 Bryan 

Veterans Lake, Sulphur Certified FLMB 15,434  1.5 Murray 

Wintersmith Park (Ada City Lake) Channel Catfish 538  9 Pontotoc 

 Total Fish Stocked in South Central region: 754,121     
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SOUTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Boswell State Park Channel Catfish 605  9 Choctaw 

Broken Bow Brown Trout 2,335  10 McCurtain 

Broken Bow Certified FLMB 100,371  1.5 McCurtain 

Broken Bow Rainbow Trout 4,000  10.98 McCurtain 

Carlton (Robbers Cave) Channel Catfish 2,092  9 Latimer 

Cedar (USFWS) Certified FLMB 15,125  1.5 Le Flore 

Clayton Lake State Park Channel Catfish 3,016  9 Pushmataha 

Coon Creek (Robbers Cave) Channel Catfish 1,449  9 Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 5,409  9+ Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 220  14-25 Latimer 

James Collins WMA Ponds Channel Catfish 807  9 Pittsburg 

Mt Fork River Brown Trout 2,500  18-24 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 23,593  10.78-11.48 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 1,982  14-25 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 52,614  9+ McCurtain 

Nanih Waiya Certified FLMB 14,993  1.5 Pushmataha 

Ozzie Cobb Certified FLMB 15,399  1.5 Pushmataha 

Pine Creek Certified FLMB 60,855  1.5 McCurtain 

Raymond Gary Certified FLMB 30,618  1.5 Choctaw 

Sardis Certified FLMB 100,093  1.5 Pushmataha 

Talihina State Veterans Hospital Hybrid Sunfish 175  5 Le Flore 

Wayne Wallace (Robbers Cave) Channel Catfish 3,345  9 Latimer 

 Total Fish Stocked in Southeast region: 441,596     

 

SOUTHWEST REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Ackley Park, Elk City Channel Catfish 400  11-12 Beckham 

Ackley Park, Elk City Hybrid Sunfish 50  6 Beckham 

Adams Lake City Park (Cordell Res) Channel Catfish 255  10.5 Washita 

Altus Lugert Channel Catfish 19,250  7 Greer 

Altus Lugert Smallmouth Bass 2,820  1.25 Greer 

Altus Lugert Walleye 67,100  1.5 Greer 

Clinton City Saugeye 13,445  fry Washita 

Crowder Lake Certified FLMB 204  6 Washita 

Cyril Park Pond Channel Catfish 204  9 Caddo 

Doc Hollis Certified FLMB 25  6 Greer 

Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 690  10.5 Greer 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 32,107  fry Stephens 

Elk City Certified FLMB 96  6 Beckham 
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SOUTHWEST REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Elk City Channel Catfish 2,800  7.2 Beckham 

Elk City Northern LMB 3,837  1-3 Beckham 

Elk City Saugeye 19,264  fry Beckham 

Ellsworth Saugeye 205,162  fry Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 1,300  9 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 12,100  7 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 375  14-15 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas WMWR Certified FLMB 30,067  1.5 Comanche 

Fletcher Pond Channel Catfish 105  9 Comanche 

Ft. Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 42,200  1.7 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 164,547  fry Caddo 

Geronimo City Park Pond Channel Catfish 306  9 Comanche 

Hall Channel Catfish 360  10.5 Harmon 

Hinton City Lake Channel Catfish 435  10.5 Caddo 

Hunter Park, Kiowa Channel Catfish 795  10.5 Kiowa 

Jap Beaver Channel Catfish 1,202  9 Jefferson 

Lawtonka Certified FLMB 60,203  1.5 Comanche 

Lawtonka Saugeye 24,000  1.4 Comanche 

Liberty Lake Park, Lawton Channel Catfish 123  9 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 810  9 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 200  10.5 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 8,887  10-14 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 410  14+ Comanche 

Red Rock Pond Channel Catfish 45  10.5 Caddo 

Sandy Sanders WMA Northern LMB 9,900  1-3 Greer 

Sultan Park, Walters Channel Catfish 228  9 Cotton 

Taylor Saugeye 18,221  fry Grady 

Tom Steed Hybrid Striped Bass 44,610  1.7-2.25 Kiowa 

Tom Steed Saugeye 66,000  1.4 Kiowa 

Vanderwork Channel Catfish 700  7 Washita 

Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 25,724  1.5 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 104,075  1.4-2 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 405,348  fry Jefferson 

Total Fish Stocked in Southwest region: 1,390,985 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY SPECIES 

BROWN TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Broken Bow 2,335  10 McCurtain SER 

Illinois River-Lower 4,512  6.93 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River-Lower 2,335  9 Sequoyah ECR 

Mt Fork River 2,500 18-24 McCurtain SER 

Total Brown trout stocked: 11,682 
 

    

 

CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arbuckle 101,365  1.50 Murray SCR 

Ardmore City 75,600  0.63 Carter SCR 

Bixhoma 19,430  1.5 Wagoner NER 

Broken Bow 100,371  1.5 McCurtain SER 

Cedar (USFWS) 15,125  1.5 Le Flore SER 

Cleveland City 250  Adult Pawnee NCR 

Crowder Lake 204  6 Washita SWR 

Doc Hollis 25  6 Greer SWR 

Dripping Springs 4,030  2.25 Okmulgee CR 

Durant Lake &/Or Treatment 30,324  1.5 Bryan SCR 

Elk City 96  6 Beckham SWR 

Elmer Thomas WMWR 30,067  1.5 Comanche SWR 

Eucha Lake 823  2 Delaware NER 

Eufaula 114,492  1.5 Mcintosh CR 

Ft. Gibson Lake 900  9.25 Wagoner ECR 

Holdenville City 27,666  2 Hughes CR 

Lawtonka 60,203  1.5 Comanche SWR 

Lone Chimney 250  9.25 Payne NCR 

McGee Creek 100,182  1.5 Atoka SCR 

Mountain Lake 15,064  1.5 Carter SCR 

Murray 100,132  1.5 Carter SCR 

Nanih Waiya 14,993  1.5 Pushmataha SER 

Okemah City 59,947  1.5 Okfuskee CR 

Onapa City 100  9.25 Mcintosh ECR 

Ozzie Cobb 15,399  1.5 Pushmataha SER 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 44  9.25 Noble NCR 

Pine Creek 60,855  1.5 McCurtain SER 

Prague 30,122  1.5 Lincoln CR 

Raymond Gary 30,618  1.5 Choctaw SER 
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CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Sardis 100,093  1.5 Pushmataha SER 

Skiatook 9,860  1.5 Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 60,204  1.5 Noble NCR 

Sportsman 30,122  1.5 Seminole CR 

Texoma 202  12 Bryan SCR 

Texoma 111,664  1.5 Johnston SCR 

Thunderbird 60,337  1.5 Cleveland OKC 

Veterans Lake, Sulphur 15,434  1.5 Murray SCR 

Vincent 225  6 Ellis NWR 

Wetumka 30,031  1.5 Hughes CR 

Total Certified Florida LMB Stocked: 1,426,849       

 

CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

45th Infantry Memorial Park, Coalgate 550 9 Coal SCR 

Ackley Park, Elk City 400 11-12 Beckham SWR 

Adair County Park (State Park) 908 9 Adair ECR 

Adams Lake City Park (Cordell Res) 255 10.5 Washita SWR 

Altus Lugert 19,250 7 Greer SWR 

Alva City Hatfield Park 402 10.8 Woods NWR 

American Horse 10,560 3 Blaine NWR 

Ardmore Kids Pond 122 12-14 Carter SCR 

Beggs City 4,776 7 Okmulgee CR 

Bickham & Rudkin (33rd Street Pond) 100 12 Oklahoma OKC 

Blue River 9,624 10-15 Johnston SCR 

Boiling Springs 132 10.5 Woodward NWR 

Boswell State Park 605 9 Choctaw SER 

Buck Thomas, Moore 500 12-14 Cleveland OKC 

Bull Lake City of Vinita 1,584 7 Craig NER 

Carlton (Robbers Cave State Park) 2,092 9 Latimer SER 

Chambers 7,920 3 Beaver NWR 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 500 12-14 Oklahoma OKC 

Clayton Lake State Park 3,016 9 Pushmataha SER 

Coalgate City 45,250 4 Coal SCR 

Coon Creek (Robbers Cave State Park) 1,449 9 Latimer SER 

Crystal Beach Lake 630 10.5 Woodward NWR 

Crystal Lake (OKC) 1,320 6 Oklahoma OKC 

Cyril Park Pond 204 9 Caddo SWR 

Doc Hollis 690 10.5 Greer SWR 
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CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Dolese Park Pond 150 15 Oklahoma OKC 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 150 15-16 Oklahoma OKC 

Elk City 2,800 7.2 Beckham SWR 

Elmer 6,600 2.5 Kingfisher NWR 

Elmer 3,014 5.75 Kingfisher NWR 

Elmer 2,001 10.5 Kingfisher NWR 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 12,100 7 Comanche SWR 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 1,300 9 Comanche SWR 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 375 14-15 Comanche SWR 

Elmoore City Lake 2,400 7.2 Garvin OKC 

Enid Water Works 200 15 Garfield NWR 

Etling 6,400 5.75 Cimarron NWR 

Fletcher Pond 105 9 Comanche SWR 

Gentry Creek Pond 150 10 Mcintosh ECR 

Geronimo City Park Pond 306 9 Comanche SWR 

Great Salt Plains 1,200 5 Alfalfa NWR 

Great Salt Plains 82,784 2.5-3 Alfalfa NWR 

Greenleaf Kids Pond 150 8 Muskogee ECR 

Griffin Park, Norman 40 14 Cleveland OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 100 4-6 Logan OKC 

Hall 360 10.5 Harmon SWR 

Highland Park, Guthrie 100 4-6 Logan OKC 

Hinton City Lake 435 10.5 Caddo SWR 

Honor Heights Park 174 11 Muskogee ECR 

Hunter Park, Kiowa 795 10.5 Kiowa SWR 

James Collins WMA Ponds 807 9 Pittsburg SER 

Jap Beaver 1,202 9 Jefferson SWR 

Jenks 50 14 Tulsa NER 

John Wells, Stigler City 5,088 7 Haskell ECR 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) 840 6 Cleveland OKC 

Langston 11,900 5.75 Logan OKC 

Liberty Lake Park, Lawton 123 9 Comanche SWR 

Madill City Lake 995 12-14 Marshall SCR 

Medicine Creek 810 9 Comanche SWR 

Medicine Creek 200 10.5 Comanche SWR 

NE Lions Park, Norman (Willow Pond) 40 14 Cleveland OKC 

Okemah City 15,281 7 Okfuskee CR 

Okmulgee WMA #4  276 7 Okmulgee CR 

Red Rock Pond 45 10.5 Caddo SWR 
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CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Route 66 Park Pond A 212 16 Canadian OKC 

Sallisaw City (Brushy Lake) 14,448 6.98 Sequoyah ECR 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 200 14-15 Creek NER 

South Lake Park East (OKC) 100 12 Cleveland OKC 

Stanley Draper 1,860 6 Cleveland OKC 

Sultan Park, Walters 228 9 Cotton SWR 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  42,354 4 Bryan SCR 

Vanderwork 700 7 Washita SWR 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 200 15 Tulsa NER 

Vian City Lake 738 9 Sequoyah ECR 

Vincent 7,890 3 Ellis NWR 

Vincent 3,374 5.75 Ellis NWR 

Watonga 330 10.5 Blaine NWR 

Wayne Wallace (Robbers Cave) 3,345 9 Latimer SER 

Wetumka 6,936 7 Hughes CR 

Wiley Post 10,120 7 Garvin OKC 

Wintersmith Park (Ada City Lake) 538 9 Pontotoc SCR 

Total Channel catfish Stocked: 368,258       

 

HYBRID STRIPED BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Birch 11,400 2 Osage NCR 

Carl Blackwell 33,780 2 Payne NCR 

Ft. Cobb 42,200 1.7 Caddo SWR 

Grand Lake 1,000,000 fry Delaware NER 

Kaw 3,000,000 fry Kay NCR 

Oologah 100,000 fry Rogers NER 

Overholser 125,846 1.25-1.5 Oklahoma OKC 

Ponca City Lake 24,140 1.25-2 Kay NCR 

Sooner Lake 54,000 2 Noble NCR 

Tom Steed 44,610 1.7-2.25 Kiowa SWR 

Waurika 25,724 1.5 Jefferson SWR 

Total Hybrid Striped bass stocked: 4,461,700       
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HYBRID SUNFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Ackley Park, Elk City 50 6 Beckham SWR 

Arcadia ODWC Pond 200 6 Oklahoma OKC 

Buck Thomas, Moore 350 5 Cleveland OKC 

Canton 256,560 0.75 Blaine NWR 

Cushing High School Pond 150 6 Payne NCR 

Dolese Park Pond 700 4-6 Oklahoma OKC 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 500 5 Oklahoma OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills North 150 6 Canadian OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills South 150 6 Canadian OKC 

Enid Gov't. Springs 250 7 Garfield NWR 

Enid Meadow Lake 250 7 Garfield NWR 

Griffin Park, Norman 300 6 Cleveland OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 266 4-6 Logan OKC 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 466 5-6 Oklahoma OKC 

Highland Park, Guthrie (Hudson Lake) 50 4-6 Logan OKC 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park 200 6 Oklahoma OKC 

Lazy E Arena, Guthrie 3,038 6 Logan OKC 

Marland Mansion Pond (Ponca City) 100 6 Kay NCR 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 300 5-6 Oklahoma OKC 

Mustang Creek Elem. Classroom 200 6 Canadian OKC 

NE Lions Park, Norman  329 5-6 Cleveland OKC 

Okmulgee Kiddie #1 615 4-6 Okmulgee CR 

Okmulgee Kiddie #2 615 4-6 Okmulgee CR 

Route 66 Park Pond A 400 5-7 Canadian OKC 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 250 7 Creek NER 

Shawnee Clinic Pond 200 5 Pottawatomie CR 

Skiatook Nursery Pond 220 2-4 Osage NCR 

Talihina State Veterans Hospital 175 5 Le Flore SER 

Thunderbird State Park 500 5 Cleveland OKC 

Tinker AFB Ponds 500 5 Oklahoma OKC 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 250 7 Tulsa NER 

Watonga 200 6 Blaine NWR 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 450 5-6 Canadian OKC 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 750 5 Canadian OKC 

Willow Springs, Ponca City 100 6 Kay NCR 

Total Hybrid sunfish Stocked: 269,784       
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NORTHERN LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Elk City 3,837 1-3 Beckham SWR 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 50 3 Logan OKC 

Highland Park, Guthrie (Hudson Lake) 50 3 Logan OKC 

Sandy Sanders WMA 9,900 1-3 Greer SWR 

Wes Watkins 20,246 2.75 Pottawatomie CR 

Total Northern LMB Stocked: 34,083       

 

RAINBOW TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Blue River 10,893 9-24 Johnston SCR 

Blue River 32,597 10.7-11.2 Johnston SCR 

Blue River 5,460 9+ Johnston SCR 

Broken Bow 4,000 10.98 McCurtain SER 

Dolese Park Pond 5,566 14 Oklahoma OKC 

Etling 14,625 9-14 Cimarron NWR 

Etling 880 14+ Cimarron NWR 

Fourche Maline River 220 14-24 Latimer SER 

Fourche Maline River 5,409 9+ Latimer SER 

Griffin Park, Norman 535 9-12 Cleveland OKC 

Illinois River-Lower 120,718 10.7-11.4 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River-Lower 83 14-24 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River-Lower 925 9+ Sequoyah ECR 

Medicine Creek 8,887 10-14 Comanche SWR 

Medicine Creek 410 14+ Comanche SWR 

Mt Fork River 52,614 9+ McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 23,593 10.8-11.5 McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 1,982 14-24 McCurtain SER 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 7,260 9-14 Noble NCR 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 262 14-24 Noble NCR 

Robertson Pond, Yukon Senior Center 604 9-12 Canadian OKC 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 5,911 9-14 Tulsa NER 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 266 14-24 Tulsa NER 

Watonga 11,425 10-14 Blaine NWR 

Watonga 500 14+ Blaine NWR 

Total Rainbow trout stocked: 315,625       
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SAUGEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arcadia Lake 146,086 fry Oklahoma OKC 

Bluestem, Atoka 7,023 fry Atoka SCR 

Bluestem, Osage 64,214 fry Osage NCR 

Carl Blackwell 67,750 1.25 Payne NCR 

Clinton City 13,445 fry Washita SWR 

Duncan Lake 32,107 fry Stephens SWR 

Elk City 19,264 fry Beckham SWR 

Ellsworth 205,162 fry Comanche SWR 

Ft. Cobb 164,547 fry Caddo SWR 

Great Salt Plains 51,450 1.25 Alfalfa NWR 

Great Salt Plains 348,760 fry Alfalfa NWR 

Healdton City Lake 37,123 fry Carter SCR 

Jean Neustadt 11,625 2 Carter SCR 

Lawtonka 24,000 1.4 Comanche SWR 

McMurtry 92,708 fry Noble NCR 

Shawnee #1 23,166 1.5 Pottawatomie CR 

Shawnee #2 27,018 1.5 Pottawatomie CR 

Shell Creek Lake 45,993 fry Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 108,000 1.25 Noble NCR 

Taylor 18,221 fry Grady SWR 

Thunderbird 12,086 1.25 -2 Cleveland OKC 

Tom Steed 66,000 1.4 Kiowa SWR 

Waurika 104,075 1.4-2 Jefferson SWR 

Waurika 405,348 fry Jefferson SWR 

Total Saugeye Stocked: 2,095,171       

 

SMALLMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 2,820 1.25 Greer SWR 

Total Smallmouth bass stocked: 2,820       

 

STRIPED BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Kaw 360,000 fry Kay NCR 

Total Striped bass stocked: 360,000       
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WALLEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 67,100 1.5 Greer SWR 

Canton 39,270 1.25 Blaine NWR 

Canton 4,339,500 fry Blaine NWR 

Foss 1,100,000 fry Custer NWR 

Hefner 406,646 0.75-1 Oklahoma OKC 

Kaw 92,616 1.25-1.7 Kay NCR 

Oologah 151,448 1.45 Rogers NER 

Skiatook 106,200 1.45-1.7 Osage NCR 

Total Walleye stocked: 6,302,780       

 


